lender and lender`s successors and 
assigns Date of mortgage: December 
3, 2021 Recorded on December 15, 
2021, in Document No. 5319399, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC 
Amount claimed to be due at the date 
hereof: Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Six 
and 64/100 Dollars ($220,796.64) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: 
Lots 6, 7, 10 and 11 in Block 4, 
Village of Elsie, EXCEPTING a par-
cel of land 30 feet East and West 60 
feet North and South in the Southeast 
corner of Lot 11 and also EXCEPT-

[...]

("MERS"), solely as 
nominee for lender and lender`s suc-
cessors and assigns Date of mortgage: 
June 8, 2023 Recorded on June 13, 
2023, in Document No. 5336100, 
Foreclosing Assignee (if any): 
loanDepot.com, LLC Amount claimed 
to be due at the date hereof: Two 
Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Ninety-Three and 
93/100 Dollars ($273,393.93) 
Mortgaged premises: Situated in 
Clinton County, and described as: Lot 
25, Looking Glass Pines, DeWitt 
Township, Clinton County, Michigan, 
according to the recorded plat thereof, 
as recorded in Liber 6 of Plats, Page 
44, Clinton County Records.

[...]

assigns, Mortgagee, dated November 
19, 2020 and recorded November 24, 
2020 in Instrument Number 5301328 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by 
Freedom Mortgage Corporation, by 
assignment. There is claimed to be due 
at the date hereof the sum of Seventy-
One Thousand Ninety-Eight and 
10/100 Dollars ($71,098.10). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-